# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cascades Groupe Carton Plat Inc. / Cascades Boxboard Group Inc.		12/30/2003	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cascades Groupe Tissu Inc. / Cascades Tissue Group Inc.	
Street Address:	772, Sherbrooke Street West	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 1G1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1800678	ABSORBAK
Registration Number:	1776460	ENDOREX
Registration Number:	2140167	FRIG-O-SEAL
Registration Number:	1782619	GUARDFLO
Registration Number:	1457438	MAXIMA
Registration Number:	2405315	PRO-ZORB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-548-6284

Email: lsantucci@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Harold L. Novick Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

**TRADEMARK** 

900039213 **REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0079** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84292
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold L. Novick/HDS
Signature:	/H David Starr for Harold L. Novick/
Date:	01/06/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=0106AssignDoc2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0080

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CASCADES GROUPE CARTON PLAT INC. / CASCADES BOXBOARD GROUP INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Quebec, Canada (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted and used the trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office rendered to in Schedule « A » attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, CASCADES GROUPE TISSU INC. / CASCADES TISSUE GROUP INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 772, Sherbrooke Street West, Suite 100, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3A 1G1 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, both the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have caused this instrument to be executed in their names and on their behalf by the officers duly authorized thereunto, effective as of the 30<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2003.

CASCADES GROUP CARTON PLAT INC. / CASCADES BOXBOARD GROUP INC. (ASSIGNOR)

By:

Printed name: ROBERT F. HALL

Title: DIRECTOR

CASCADES GROUPE TISSU INC. / CASCADES TISSUE GROUP INC. (ASSIGNEE)

By: Printed name: ROBERT F. HALL

Title: ASST. SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0081

### **SCHEDULE "A"**

1. Trademark: **ABSORBAK** 

Registration No.:

1,800,678

Registration date: October 26, 1993

2. Trademark: **ENDOREX** 

Registration No.:

1,776,460

Registration date: June 15, 1993

3. Trademark: FRIG-O-SEAL

Registration No.: 2,140,167

Registration date: March 3, 1998

4. Trademark: **GUARDFLO** 

Registration No.:

1,782,619

Registration date: July 20, 1993

Trademark: 5.

**MAXIMA** 

Registration No.:

1,457,438

Registration date: September 15, 1987

Trademark: - 6.

RECORDED: 01/06/2006

**PRO-ZORB** 

Registration No.: 2,405,315

Registration date: November 21, 2000

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0082**